



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

920 WRIT PETITION NO. 2632 OF 2024

Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha Davangaon Through Its Secretary And  
Another  
VERSUS

Raosaheb Ganpati Nagargoje And Others

...  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Prashant Madhav Nagargoje  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. K.B. Jadhavar

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : March 08, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to the respondent Nos. 1 and 2, returnable on 22.3.2024. Hamdast permitted. In addition, the petitioners are permitted to serve the above respondents by all permissible private modes.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have resigned and they should not be permitted to contest the election. The above submissions will be considered on the returnable date.

( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )

ssc/