



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

910 WRIT PETITION NO. 2632 OF 2024

DNYANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA DAVANGAON THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
RAOSAHEB GANPATI NAGARGOJE AND OTHERS

Mr. Joslyn Menezes h/f Mr. P. M. Nagargoje, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr. S. B. Jadhav, AGP for the respondent/State
Mr. Vivek Dhage, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 27th FEBRUARY, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks accommodation to file rejoinder. Learned counsel for the respondents opposes the same on the ground that there is interim relief running against him.
2. In the interest of justice, time granted. Stand over to 6th March, 2025 in the urgent category.
3. If on the next date of hearing, even if rejoinder is not filed, petition shall be heard and decided on merit.
4. It is clarified that if on the next date of hearing learned counsel for the petitioner is unable to work out the matter, he will have to make alternative arrangement.

6. Interim relief to continue till the next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp