



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2632 OF 2024**

Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha Davangaon Through Its Secretary And  
Another

**VERSUS**

Raosaheb Ganpati Nagargoje And Others

Mr. P. M. Nagargoje, Advocate for Petitioners  
Mr. N. D. Raje, Advocate for Respondent/State  
Mr. Vivek Dhage, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2  
Mr. G. A. Gadhe, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 6 and 8

**CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> March, 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. In view of the judgment of *Vanmala Manoharrao Khamdi & ors Vs. Deputy Charity Commissioner & ors 2012 (4) All.M.R. 939*, which is first in time the judgment of Division Bench of this Court in Writ Petition No. 13572/2023, remove from board.
2. Interim relief to continue for a period of two weeks.

**(R. M. JOSHI, J.)**

bsj