

drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.2632 OF 2024

Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha and Another PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Raosaheb Ganpati Nagargoje and Others RESPONDENTS

Mr. P. M. Nagargoje, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mrs. R. G. Gour, AGP for Respondent - State

Mr. V. J. Dhage, Advocate for Respondents No.1 and 2

Mr. Kapil Morey h/f Mr. G. A. Gadhe, Advocate for Respondents
No.6 and 7

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J. J.]

DATE : 8th MAY, 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioners undertakes to remove the office objections within a period of six weeks, failing which the matter shall stand dismissed in default, without further reference to the Court.
2. If the objections are removed, list the matter on 8th June, 2026 in urgent admission category.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV]
JUDGE

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE